
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

ACTSC 11/16/2014

128

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20067 Safari Border Collie Susan Hanson NQ 87.85 1.457



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

ACTSC 11/16/2014

128

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24032 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger NQ 79.64 1.607



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ACTSC 11/16/2014

125

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Mayzie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ NT

12036 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 68.88 1.815



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ACTSC 11/16/2014

126

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 45 2.8

16045 Mae English Springer Spaniel Kathryn Gropp NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

ACTSC 11/16/2014

128

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 48.36 2.647

20068 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 58.45 2.19



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ACTSC 11/16/2014

150

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Sweetie English Cocker Spaniel Barbara Strier NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

ACTSC 11/16/2014

151

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman NQ 45.34 3.330



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

ACTSC 11/16/2014

153

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Quinn Border Collie Kathy Kealey NQ 43.52 3.516

20065 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 58.88 2.599



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

ACTSC 11/16/2014

153

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Spencer Boxer Joan Kenney NQ 99.96 1.531



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

ACTSC 11/16/2014

165

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Candis Anglace NQ 54.6 3.022

8004 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 82 2.012

8022 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 87.65 1.882



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

ACTSC 11/16/2014

165

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 YaoMing Beagle Martha Ciaschini100 54.74 3.014



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ACTSC 11/16/2014

168

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero100 59.77 2.811

16038 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 48.71 3.449

16001 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 81.22 2.068



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

ACTSC 11/16/2014

171

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Clay Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews100 50.31 3.399

20001 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20045 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 47.85 3.574

20046 Blade Border Collie Cindy Rubin NQ 74.98 2.281



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ACTSC 11/16/2014

171

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ 65.94 2.593

24001 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 66.79 2.560

24030 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini NQ 79.3 2.156



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

ACTSC 11/16/2014

165

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 47.28 3.49

8024 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 48.56 3.398

8010 Blast Papillon Laura Simonelli100 49.52 3.332

8006 Levi Papillon Nancy Andrysiak100 49.58 3.328

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 50.12 3.292

8013 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 51.37 3.212

8012 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett100 56.56 2.917

8009 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ NT

8011 Myka Papillon Nancy Andrysiak NQ 54.62 3.021

8008 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 55.23 2.988

8023 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher NQ 66.67 2.475



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

ACTSC 11/16/2014

165

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 44.71 3.690

12031 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 45.95 3.591

12030 Piper Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay  100 49.13 3.358

12017 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 49.92 3.305

12033 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 49.93 3.305

12018 Molly Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 50.85 3.245

12008 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 54.13 3.048

12014 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 57.38 2.876

12009 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 57.81 2.854

12003 Bitti Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 57.81 2.854

12012 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 59.16 2.789

12004 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 61.4 2.687

12010 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ NT

12013 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 70.47 2.341



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ACTSC 11/16/2014

168

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 40.39 4.159

16014 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 41.78 4.021

16015 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 43.26 3.883

16008 Hailey All American Karen Profenna100 46.6 3.605

16003 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 47.6 3.529

16012 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 47.71 3.521

16013 Selah Keeshond Kimberly Smith100 48.5 3.464

16005 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski100 50.51 3.326

16009 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ NT

16004 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ NT

16023 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ 40.76 4.122

16010 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen NQ 43.88 3.829

16019 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 44.36 3.787

16020 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 51.69 3.250

16039 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 55.69 3.017

16040 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 58.16 2.889

16021 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 62.86 2.673



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

ACTSC 11/16/2014

171

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 35.55 4.810

20036 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 36.26 4.716

20004 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 36.73 4.656

20012 Pilot Border Collie Carol DiClementi100 39.21 4.361

20037 Loud Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 40.39 4.234

20031 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 42.05 4.067

20006 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 42.15 4.057

20024 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 43.61 3.921

20013 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin100 45.28 3.777

20017 Madison Border Collie Debra Ferentinos100 45.64 3.747

20020 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 48.45 3.529

20022 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 50.98 3.354

20023 Tango Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel100 55.77 3.066

20008 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 56.46 3.029

20025 Kinsale Portuguese Water Dog Mary Nottingham100 58.04 2.946

20016 Lucas Australian Shepherd Kathy Vicari100 58.97 2.9

20027 Luna Labrador Retriever Elizabeth Fernandez100 60.51 2.826

20029 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ NT

20011 Elvis Border Collie Andy Winther NQ 36.34 4.706

20005 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 40.43 4.23

20059 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 42.04 4.068

20014 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 43.16 3.962

20028 Twinkie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Emily Clark NQ 43.74 3.909

20030 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 45.64 3.747



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

ACTSC 11/16/2014

171

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 47.52 3.598

20062 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 47.54 3.597

20060 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 49.96 3.423

20057 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 51.35 3.330

20019 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ 54.22 3.154

20032 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 55.29 3.093

20026 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 56.45 3.029

20058 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 57.06 2.997

20021 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 68.21 2.507



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ACTSC 11/16/2014

171

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 39.52 4.327

24021 Splash Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 39.71 4.306

24017 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 41.04 4.167

24007 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 42.93 3.983

24009 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 43.4 3.940

24014 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 43.58 3.924

24003 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 44.49 3.844

24006 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 44.66 3.829

24020 Sebeka Border Collie Kimberly Smith100 45.38 3.768

24004 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 45.68 3.743

24019 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner100 47.85 3.574

24015 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo100 49.12 3.481

24026 Ginger Border Collie Katherine Dattoma100 50.23 3.404

24031 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 50.81 3.365

24029 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer 100 52.97 3.228

24013 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding100 54.63 3.130

24016 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ NT

24022 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 51.33 3.331

24010 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 53.08 3.222

24008 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 57.26 2.986

24011 Serenity Rottweiler Danielle Brechter NQ 70.33 2.431



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

ACTSC 11/16/2014

171

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Beamer Border Collie Samantha Almeida NQ 42.85 3.991

26002 Ziggy Border Collie Samantha Almeida NQ 43.78 3.906



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ACTSC 11/16/2014

128

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch95 56.64 2.26

20054 Lacey Great Dane Kathy Grasso NQ 65.59 1.952



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ACTSC 11/16/2014

153

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Kairo Working Kelpie Cheryl Hutchings100 61.47 2.489



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ACTSC 11/16/2014

153

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan100 50.19 3.048

20050 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 71.48 2.140



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

ACTSC 11/16/2014

165

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Hannah Miniature Schnauzer Barbara Strier NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ACTSC 11/16/2014

168

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Tally Shetland Sheepdog Mason Cable NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ACTSC 11/16/2014

171

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 49.89 3.428



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

ACTSC 11/16/2014

165

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 70.5 2.340



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ACTSC 11/16/2014

168

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 50.98 3.295

12023 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 56.26 2.986

12024 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Chris Johnson NQ 60.44 2.78

12021 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 62.12 2.704



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

ACTSC 11/16/2014

171

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall100 42.87 3.989

16026 Darby Golden Retriever Bob Howard 100 44.83 3.814

16042 Meghan Border Collie Regina Landesberg100 50.48 3.387

16030 Perry Mason Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Wentworth100 51.6 3.314

16028 Grady Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews100 52.3 3.27

16041 Ricky English Springer Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 55.21 3.097



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ACTSC 11/16/2014

171

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Ketch Golden Retriever Elise Kremer100 46.47 3.68

20039 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett100 50.03 3.418

20040 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 59.79 2.860

20042 Jessie German Shepherd Dog Maureen Bordins100 67.96 2.516

20064 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 48.25 3.544

20044 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 60.51 2.826

20038 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 67.73 2.525



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

ACTSC 11/16/2014

93

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24032 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger NQ 40.04 2.323



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

ACTSC 11/16/2014

89

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Mayzie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

ACTSC 11/16/2014

91

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Mae English Springer Spaniel Kathryn Gropp NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

ACTSC 11/16/2014

93

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Spencer Boxer Joan Kenney NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

ACTSC 11/16/2014

109

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12036 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 53.02 2.056



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

ACTSC 11/16/2014

114

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman100 35.6 3.202

16043 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman NQ 25.74 4.429



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

ACTSC 11/16/2014

118

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg100 22.61 5.219

20065 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson95 34.32 3.438

20048 Quinn Border Collie Kathy Kealey NQ 22.67 5.205

20052 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 45.18 2.612



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ACTSC 11/16/2014

129

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Candis Anglace100 37.18 3.47

8004 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 46.9 2.751

8022 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 50.52 2.553



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

ACTSC 11/16/2014

129

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals NQ 44.42 2.904



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

ACTSC 11/16/2014

134

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero NQ 52.38 2.558



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

ACTSC 11/16/2014

139

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20058 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 28.09 4.948

20027 Luna Labrador Retriever Elizabeth Fernandez NQ 39.05 3.56

20045 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 41.9 3.317



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

ACTSC 11/16/2014

139

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini NQ 28.29 4.913

24027 Cruzan Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 52.51 2.647



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ACTSC 11/16/2014

129

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Blast Papillon Laura Simonelli100 29.66 4.349

8025 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.73 4.339

8012 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett100 29.99 4.301

8008 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 31.68 4.072

8024 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 33.16 3.890

8009 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 33.19 3.887

8006 Levi Papillon Nancy Andrysiak100 35.57 3.627

8011 Myka Papillon Nancy Andrysiak100 36.07 3.576

8013 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 39.16 3.294

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 34.93 3.693

8023 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher NQ 60.21 2.143



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

ACTSC 11/16/2014

129

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 28.17 4.579

12031 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 29.19 4.419

12033 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.24 4.412

12032 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals100 30.52 4.227

12017 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 31.55 4.089

12030 Piper Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay  100 31.99 4.033

12003 Bitti Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 33.95 3.8

12008 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 35.01 3.685

12028 YaoMing Beagle Martha Ciaschini100 35.52 3.632

12018 Molly Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 35.76 3.607

12012 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 37.13 3.474

12019 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 27.54 4.684

12013 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 43.71 2.951

12009 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 45.29 2.848

12014 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 45.73 2.821

12004 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 46.42 2.779

12010 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 47.93 2.691



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

ACTSC 11/16/2014

134

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 26.76 5.007

16014 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 26.87 4.987

16015 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 28.01 4.784

16019 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 28.6 4.685

16009 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 28.88 4.64

16010 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 30.57 4.383

16005 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski100 30.76 4.356

16020 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte100 33.1 4.048

16008 Hailey All American Karen Profenna100 33.87 3.956

16039 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman100 35.17 3.810

16013 Selah Keeshond Kimberly Smith NQ NT

16011 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 26.76 5.007

16021 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 28.51 4.700

16040 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 30.03 4.462

16003 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 35.14 3.813

16012 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 35.24 3.802

16004 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 37.56 3.568

16001 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 57.88 2.315
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20005 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 23.48 5.92

20007 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 24.23 5.737

20004 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 24.86 5.591

20012 Pilot Border Collie Carol DiClementi100 25.12 5.533

20024 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 25.95 5.356

20059 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay100 26.45 5.255

20014 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.57 5.231

20017 Madison Border Collie Debra Ferentinos100 26.84 5.179

20060 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 27.71 5.016

20028 Twinkie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Emily Clark100 27.91 4.980

20030 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 29.44 4.721

20032 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch100 29.61 4.694

20062 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 29.87 4.653

20016 Lucas Australian Shepherd Kathy Vicari100 30.43 4.568

20020 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ NT

20026 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ NT

20011 Elvis Border Collie Andy Winther NQ 23.55 5.902

20006 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 26.35 5.275

20037 Loud Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 26.92 5.163

20057 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 27.6 5.036

20025 Kinsale Portuguese Water Dog Mary Nottingham NQ 29.81 4.663

20013 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 30.18 4.606

20031 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 30.72 4.525

20035 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 32.29 4.305
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20002 Clay Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews NQ 32.9 4.225

20036 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 35.17 3.952

20029 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 38 3.658

20019 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ 38.33 3.626

20022 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley NQ 38.72 3.59

20023 Tango Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel NQ 38.99 3.565

20008 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 43.15 3.221

20021 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 60.45 2.299



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

ACTSC 11/16/2014

139

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 26.01 5.344

24025 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 26.3 5.285

24009 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 28.18 4.933

24019 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner100 28.46 4.884

24022 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 31.2 4.455

24020 Sebeka Border Collie Kimberly Smith100 31.65 4.392

24026 Ginger Border Collie Katherine Dattoma100 34.03 4.085

24029 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer 100 35.41 3.925

24001 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda100 36.42 3.817

24013 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding100 38.22 3.637

24002 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ NT

24014 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard NQ 27.21 5.108

24021 Splash Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 27.28 5.095

24003 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 28.21 4.927

24007 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 28.22 4.926

24006 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 28.32 4.908

24004 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 31.88 4.360

24015 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 35.24 3.944

24031 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 38.86 3.577

24008 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 40.52 3.430

24011 Serenity Rottweiler Danielle Brechter NQ 42.44 3.275

24010 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 43.03 3.230

24016 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 46.5 2.989
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26002 Ziggy Border Collie Samantha Almeida100 26.6 5.226

26001 Beamer Border Collie Samantha Almeida NQ 28.99 4.795
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20054 Lacey Great Dane Kathy Grasso NQ 22.31 4.169
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16044 Kairo Working Kelpie Cheryl Hutchings NQ 47.31 2.494



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

ACTSC 11/16/2014

118

Tri County Collie Breeders Association of SE NY

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch100 32.34 3.649

20063 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 30.98 3.809

20066 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan NQ 32.92 3.584

20050 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 46.77 2.523
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8015 Hannah Miniature Schnauzer Barbara Strier NQ NT
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8016 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith100 43.79 2.946
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12022 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 29.37 4.562

12021 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss100 31.2 4.295

12023 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 32.74 4.093

12024 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Chris Johnson NQ 47.67 2.811

12020 Tally Shetland Sheepdog Mason Cable NQ 54.32 2.467
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16026 Darby Golden Retriever Bob Howard 100 28.03 4.959

16031 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall100 28.45 4.886

16027 Tallie Golden Retriever Randall Miller100 31.57 4.403

16042 Meghan Border Collie Regina Landesberg100 32.63 4.26

16028 Grady Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews100 33.71 4.123

16030 Perry Mason Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Wentworth100 33.94 4.095

16041 Ricky English Springer Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 40.58 3.425
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20043 Ketch Golden Retriever Elise Kremer100 30.94 4.493

20039 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett100 32.29 4.305

20040 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 44.14 3.149

20038 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 33.88 4.103

20064 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 36.61 3.797

20044 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 38.53 3.608

20042 Jessie German Shepherd Dog Maureen Bordins NQ 47.63 2.918


